

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0508-2010 **Version:** 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 3/18/2010 In control: Recreation & Parks Committee

On agenda: 4/5/2010 Final action: 4/6/2010

Title: To authorize and direct the Director of Recreation and Parks to enter into an agreement with The

Central Ohio Workforce Investment Corporation (COWIC) for the Summer 2010 Work Experience

Program(\$0.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/6/2010	1	MAYOR	Signed	
4/6/2010	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
4/5/2010	1	Columbus City Council	Approved	Pass
4/5/2010	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
3/29/2010	1	Columbus City Council	Read for the First Time	
3/19/2010	1	CITY ATTORNEY	Reviewed and Approved	
3/19/2010	1	Rec & Parks Drafter	Sent to Clerk's Office for Council	
3/19/2010	1	City Clerk's Office	Sent back for Clarification/Correction	
3/19/2010	1	Rec & Parks Drafter	Sent to Clerk's Office for Council	
3/18/2010	1	Rec & Parks Drafter	Sent for Approval	
3/18/2010	1	REC & PARKS DIRECTOR	Reviewed and Approved	
3/18/2010	1	Rec & Parks Drafter	Sent for Approval	

Background:

This ordinance will enable the Director of Recreation and Parks to enter into an agreement with the Central Ohio Workforce Investment Corporation (COWIC) for Summer 2010 work experience program.

(COWIC) will hire employees to work for the City of Columbus Recreation and Parks department for four, 8 week sessions.

(COWIC) will hire employees to work in the following sections of Recreation and Parks throughout the four sessions:

- 137 participants for Parks, Forestry and Warehouse
- 8 participants for Permits
- 2 participants for Human Resources

Total value of this program is anticipated to be \$550,692.00.

There will be no costs incurred by The City of Columbus, Recreation and Parks for these employees.

Fiscal Impact:

File #: 0508-2010, Version: 1

There is no fiscal impact. All costs associated with the hiring of the summer 2010 staff will be paid on behalf of the City of Columbus directly by (COWIC).

To authorize and direct the Director of Recreation and Parks to enter into an agreement with The Central Ohio Workforce Investment Corporation (COWIC) for the Summer 2010 Work Experience Program(\$0.00)

WHEREAS, the Central Ohio Workforce Investment Corporation (COWIC) has agreed to fund employment of summer staffing; now, therefore

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

SECTION 1. That the Director of Recreation and Parks be and he is hereby authorized and directed to enter into an agreement with the Central Ohio Workforce Investment Corporation (COWIC) for Summer 2010 Recreation and Parks staffing.

SECTION 2. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest date allowed by law.